
0 a
PAGE OF PAGES

ORDER FOR SUPPLIES OR SERVICES I
IMPORTANT: Mark all packages and papers with contract and/or order numbers. 1 4
1. DATE OF ORDER 12 CONTRACTNO. (flay) 6. SHIP TO:

September 1, 2005 I NNLO5AAO1 B “ NAMEOFCONSIGNEE
3. GIRDER NO. 4. REOUISITION)REFERENCE NO NASA Langley Research Center . -

Task Order NNLO5ADO7T I See Block 9 b. STREETADDRESS
5. ISSUING OFFICE (Address oo,respondetir. to) 9A Langley Boulevard

SEE BLOCK 6 (ATTN: Dana Clifton, 757-864-5717) 0 CITY d. STATE a. ZIP CODE
(FAX: 757-864-7709) Hampton VA 23681 -21 99

7.TO: C. SHIP VIA

a. NAME OF CONTRACTOR

ATTN. a. TYPEOFORDER
‘b. COMPIMIY NAME

Science Applications International Corooration a. PURCHASE b. DELIVERY .. Except for biIIin0Instwclions on the reverse, this delivery
a STREET ADDRESS REFERENCE YOUR: . orderls subject to lnstwctlons contained

Please furnish the following on the terms 0~ this side only of this toni and is
10260 Campus Point Drive and concidons specitled on both sides of this Issued sublect no the teens and

d. 01W I a STATE I t. Zip CODE order end on the attached sheet, it any conditIons of the above-numbered
including detvery as indicated, contract.

San Diego I CA I 92121
9. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA 10. REOUISITIONING OFFICE

PR 4200125798 $9,245.00 (COMPLETE) NASA Langley Research Center
PR 4200124621 $10,000.00 (COMPLETE)

11. BUSINESS CLASSIFICATION (Check appropriate box/es) 12. FOB, POINT

Q a SMALL b. OTHER THAN SMALL 0 c. DISADVANTAGED 0 ~. SERVICE Destination
DISABLED

Q d. WOMEN~OWNED Q a, HUOZone C. EMERGING SMALL VETERA)&
BUSINESS - OWNED

• 13. .PLACEOF J 14. GOVERNMENTBILNO. I i~ DELIVERTORO,B.POINTON 16, DISCOUNTTERMS

a INSPECTION I b. ACCEPTANCE I OH BEFORE (Date)
NASA LaRC I NASA LaRC I N/A I September 30, 2006 I NET 30

17, SCHEDULE (See reverse for Rejections)

SUPPLIES OR SERVICES o~mriw UNIT QUN4TIW
, ITEM NO. (b) ORDERED UNIT PRICE AMOUNT ACCEPTED

. (a) (ci (dl let an (at

0001 Task Order entitled “Orbiting Carbon 1 JOB Estimated Cost NTE L.
Observatory (OCO) Independent Fixed Fee NTE ~ P
Review Team (IRT)” in accordance with
the attached Task Order Statement of *‘rotal Cost- NTE $124,330
Wdrk and the Contractor’s proposal Plus-Fixed Fee
dated 8/24/2005.

*NOTE: This Task Order is subjeât to

FAR 52.232-22 — Limitation of Funds.
The Contractor is only authorized to
incur up to the cost limitation set forth in
NFS 1852.232-81 on Page 3.

18. SHIPPINSPOINT 19. GROSSSH1PPINGWEIGHT 20. INVOICENd.
. 17(h) TOT.

SEE 21. MAILINVOICETO: . ~ (Coat

BIWNO a. NAME pages)
INSTRUCT(Q **SEE PARAGRAPH G.2 OF THE BASIC CONTRACr**

‘so
ON b. STREETADDRESS (orP.O. Box)

REVERSE 17(I)

a 01W d. STATE a. ZIP CODE NTE $124,330 GRAND
TOTAL

23. NAME (OiWed)
22. UNITED STATES OF

AMERICA SY (Signature) ~ ~OJ’J~>~ QJ~JL~*t DARLA J. CLIFTON
TITLE CONTRACTING/ORDERING OFFICER

OPTIONAL FORM 347 (REV. 3,2005)
Prescribed by GSNFM 48 CFR 53213(ej

AUThORIZED FOR LOCAL REPRODUCtiON
PREVIOUS EDITION NOT USABLE Cornputer Generated



C)
CONTRACT #NNLO5AAOIB

C
ORDER #NNLO5ADO7T

Page Zof4

1. Task Order Title: Orbiting Carbon Observatory (0CC) Independent Review Team (IRT)

2. Reference: This requirement is pursuant to contract NNLO5AAO1B, between NASA
Langley Research Center and ..~.• — Refer to
Paragraph 4.0, Assessments, of the basic contract Statement of Work.

3. Purpose, Obiective, and Background of Work to be Performed:

3.1 The purpose of this Task Order is to provide technical expertise for the 0CC IRT.

4. Description of the Work to be Performed: The Contractor shall perform the following task
requirements:

4.1 This task shall provide technical expertise for the Orbiting Carbon Observatory (0CC)
mission reviews in the following:

Atmospheric research
Electronics systems with low noise, power supplies and ACS
Mechanical
Instrument

These technical experts shall be members of the DCC IRT. Each IRT member shall
attend all reviews as directed by the 0CC IRT Chair. This 0CC IRT shall review the
CCC project through the Post-Launch Assessment Review. Therefore, it is extremely
desirable for to obtain a commitment from the technical experts through the Post-
Launch Assessment Review in order to maintain continuity.

The reviews will be conducted according to the schedule in Section 8. No administrative
support is required for this task.

4.2 The IRT members shall travel to OCO program reviews, prepare for the reviews and
provide written review findings as required by the OCO IRT Chair.

5. Deliverables:

5.1 MonthlyTechnical Progress Reports

5.2 Monthly Financial Management Reports

6. Government Furnished Items: None.

C~. .. ~fl.. ....O5AAOIB
Task Order Statement of Work

4.1.1
4.1.2
4.1.3
4.1.4

- 7. Other Information Needed for Task Performance:



I

CONTRACT #NNLO5AAOIB ORDER #NNLOSADO7T
Pàge3of4

7.1 The technical experts shall attend the following reviews through FY06.
7.2 Instrument Critical Design Review (CDR) in California — all disciplines,
7.3 Spacecraft CDR in California — Electronic systems, mechanical disciplines, 1

7.4 F sion CDR in California — all disciplines,~

8. Period of PerformancelSchedule:

a
.~ a
Cu_ Ct

~ Milestones Dates
.~ 2
C) Z 0 ct
OZ 00..

I * StartDate S
2 7.2 Instrument CDR
3 7.3 Spacecraft CDR S
4 7.4 Mission CDR
5 * Completion Date

Changes to interim delivery dates shall be coordinated with and approved by the Task Monitor.
Changes to the completion date must be approved by the Contracting Officer

9. NASA Task Monitor
NASA TM: Don Avery
Organization: Science Support Office - 160 -

Phone Number: (757)-864-1 947 I Fax Number: (757) 864-8894
E-Mail Address: don.e.avery~nasa.gov

ADDITIONAL CONTRACT CLAUSE

In accordance with Paragraph B.4, of the Basic Contract (NNLO5AAO1 B), FAR 52.232-22 applies at
the Task Order level. NFS 1852.232-81 is incorporated as follows:

“CONTRACT FUNDING, (NFS 1852.232-81) (JUN 1990)

(a) For purposes of payment of cost, exclusive of fee, in accordance with the Limitation of Funds
clause, the total amount allotted by the Government to this Task Order seThis allotment is
for NNLO5ADO7T and covers the following estimated period of performance: September 15, 2005.

(b) An additional amount o. — s obligated under this Task Order for payment of fee.

(End of Clause)’

NOTE: Contract Summary attached.



0
CONTRACT #NNLO5AAOI B ORDER #NNLOSADO7T

Page 4 of 4

CONTRACT SUMMARY

TASK SUMMARY FUNDING SUMMARY BY TASK TASK ORDER TASK ORDER
~ OBL (+)IDEOB (-) FUNDED PERFORMANCE
t0 CONTRACT AWARD ESTIMATED FIXED TOTAL ~ESTlMATED FIXED TOTAL THROUGH PERIOD
~ ACTION DATE COST FEE CPFF COST FEE CPFF DATE END DATE

BASIC CONTRACT 04/08/2005 N/A 04/07/2010

TASK ORDERS AND TASK MODIFICATIONS
1 NNL05AB4OT 04/21/2005 $292,148 $292,148 06/30/2006 06/30/2006
2 NNLO5ACI4T 06/02/2005 $464,157 $191,638 08/05/2005 12/31/2006
3 NNL0SAC32T, Mod I 06/27/2005 $217,609 $106,672 09/15/2005 03/24/2006
4 NNLO5AC33T 06/26/2005 $556,462 $50,000 07/11/2005 07/31/2006
5 NNL05AC37T 08/01/2005 $488,807 $100,000 11/05/2005 07131/2006
6 NNLO5AC38T 08/0112005 $926,929 $49,200 09/09/2005 1110212006
8 NNLO5AC64T, Mod I 08/0112005 $17,741 $17,741 10/31/2005 10/31/2005
9 NNLO5AC65T 08/05/2005 $469,009 $300,000 04/30/2006 10/30/2006

10 NNLO5A84IT 08/12/2005 $421,603 $200,000 02/28/2006 07/31/2006
11 NNLO5AB42T 08/25/2005 $1,318,359 $317,085 12/31/2005 04/30/2006
12 NNLO5AB43T 08/17/2005 $576,296 $58,000 09/30/2005 07/31/2006
13 NNLO5ADO7T 09/0112005 $121,330 $19,245 09/15/2005 09/3012006

TOTAL — $5,870,450 — $1,701,729

* Represents the estimated cost subject to FAR 52.232-22 entitled “Limitation of Funds” and NFS 1852.232-81 “Contract Funding
~ Represents the period of performance it is estimated the allotted funds will cover



- 1, CONTRACT ID CODE PAGE OP PAGE(Sf
AMENDMENT OF SOUCITATIONJMODIFICATION OF CONTRACT’ I I J 2
2, V.IENDMENTIMGDIPCATION t~O. 3. EFFECtIVE DATE 4. RECVISrTIOWPURCN.SE RE~ NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (dapptinIaIe)

1 See Block 1St below, See BlOck 12 below.
S. ISSUeDEY CODE I ‘~. ADMINISTCREDSY(VCIIIC,M3nIIem~ CODE

National Aeronautics and Space Administration
Langley Research Center
Hampton, VA 23681-2199

8. MANE M4DADOItESS OF CONTRACTOR (No. &teet CoWt’y, State and ZrPr Gee) —ir tA. AMENDMENT OF SDLICITATIQN NO.

SCIENCE APPLICATIONS INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION at!. DA1aD(SEEITEM 11)

10260 CAMPUS POINT DRIVE
SAN DIEGO, CA 92121 lEA MOPIFIGATION OFCONTRACTJORDQRj,fl

ATTN: X NNLO5AAO1 B I NNLOSADO7T
-.— 108. DATED (SEE iIW f3)

cooe OT5L1 J FACIUIYCODE September 1, 2005
~ 11. THIS rrEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

fl The above numbered sofleitetion is amended as set forth in Item 14, The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers is eanded, fl is net extended.
Offers must acknowledge receipt ofthisamendment prior to the hour and dale spedied in the solicftaGon or as amended, by one oflhe foIIOsslng methods:

(a) 05, cempleting horns $ and IS. and returning one (1) copy of the amcndment Ib) By acknowledging receipt of thIs amendment on each Copy of the offer submitted; or (C)
Sy separate IeEe’ or telegram which indudes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers, FAIWRE OF YOUR ACKNO~tEOGMENT TO SE RECEIVED AT
THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TOTHE HOUR AND DATA SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YCUR OFFER. If by virtue
of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submided, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the
solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening flour and data specified,
‘a ACCODf,’TlNGAND~PHOPNlATloN DATA (fftoquhep

PR: 4200130241 541,275,00 (COMPLETE)
PR: 4200130245 539,479.00 (COMPLETE)

13. ThIS REM APPLIES ONLY TO MODWICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
,~E!~,ODIFIES THE CONTRACTIORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

A ThIS CHPS4GE ORDER IS ISSUEDPURSUANTTO (Spethfyautto4~ THECFWIGESSET FORTH IN ITEM 14*1*! MADE INTI-ECOInRACTCMOERNC~ IN FESI ISA.

S. THCASOVII UMSEREDCO,’iTRACUoRDa IS MODIFIEDTORCRECTTIE ADMINISTftwT]Ve CHANGES (secaaschanoos pe~lr9oMce 3PPtDPItotionda:e. etOJEET FORTH IN
ITEM 14. PURSUANT TOTHEAUTHOAFTYOF F1Ja43.1C3(b).

C. Th1SSUPPI,EMENTALAGREEMENT IS ENTEREDINTOPURSUPNTTOAUTHO!UTYCP

0. OTHER Spoofy ~pe of moGlOE,ton and numerllyj

X FAR 52.232-22, LIMITATION OF FUNDS (APRIL 1984)

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor ~ is not 0 is required to sign this document and return copies to the ~SSUin9 office.

14. IYESCRIPTION OF N4ENDMSNTAtCDIFICATICy4 (C~1,aNxe oy U01 section boadng4 inckenq ,oexodontontmd cuffeD mortar eff era leGal

The purpose of this modification is to provide incremental funding in the amount of $80,755.00 and to
correct an administrative error on the Contract summary spreadsheet. Accordingly, the task order terms and
conditions are revised as follows:

tSR UNETEO STATE CF AAtER1CA

Jsv~

0 0
ONE AoprovaI2TOo.0c22

(CONTINUED)

c~JN’IV~UIOI<1OH-E

~ia~Th

Except at Frovitet home, at tents and cCroftoIs of the doajmont referenced in horn 9* or 18*, 35 heretofore Changet. remeine wtdiongod and liftS rome and erred.
iSA. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Typo d(,sioQ ISA NAME AND TITLE OFCONTRACTING OFFICER (Typo OrfftM9

~ Apple, Contracts Representative DAR~ J. CLflON
15Q DATE SIGNED

9/7/2005
(~*~tCon1Q*~ O’ScSr) --

N$N ;soe.an.tso;o , I 53.105 STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 1045)
PP,C’YIOIJS EDITION UMJSAOLE CaiflPIrtCfGCfIerat,d Pcd~ by GSA FP3~ (48 CFR) 53243

ISC. GATE SIGNED

H



C) a
CONTRACT: NNLO5AAOIB TASK ORDER: NNLO5ADO7T

Modification I
Page 2 of 2

1. In accordance with Paragraph B.4, of the Basic Contract (NNL05AA0I B), FAR 52.232-22 applies at the
Task Order level. In accordance with this clause, NFS 1852.232-81 as previously incorporated in
NNLO5ADO7T is revised to read:

‘CONTRACT FUNDING, (NFS 1852.232-81) (JUN 1990)

(a) For purposes of payment of cost, exclusive of fee, in accordance with the Limitation of Funds clause, the
total amount allotted by the Government to this Task Order is This allotment is for NNLO5ADO7T
and covers the following estimated period of performance: July 31, 2OO~

(b) An additional amount 0 — is obligated under this Task Order for payment of fee.

(End of Clause)”

NOTE: Contract Summary attached. (The FIXED FEE and TOTAL CPFF listed on the contract summary for
NNLO5ADO7T are corrected to agree with the amount proposed and listed on the Optional Form 347 cover
sheet. FIXED FEE should read: NTE ~4nd the Total Cost Plus Fixed Fee should read $124,330.)

2. All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.



CONTRACT: NNLO5AAOIB

C-’ 0
TASK ORDER: NNLO5ADO7T

Modification ‘1
Attachment I

CONTRACT SUMMARY

$292,148
$464,157
$217,609
$556,462
$488,807
$926,929

$17,741
$469,009

I $421,603
~ $1,318,359

~ $576,296

? $124,330
~‘ $607,162

TASK SUMMARY FUNDING SUMMARY BY TASK **TASK ORDER TASK ORDER
~ OBL (+~DEOB (-) FUNDED PERFORMANCE
U) CONTRACT AWARD ESTIMATED FIXED TOTAL *ES’PMATED FIXED TOTAL THROUGH PERIOD
~ ACTION DATE COST FEE CPFF COST FEE CPFF DATE END DATE

BASIC CONTRACT 04/08/2005 N/A 04/07/2010

TASK ORDERS AND TASK MODIFIC)
I NNLOSAB4OT 04/21/2005 $292,148 08/30/2006 06/30/2006
2 NNLO5ACI4T’ 06/0212005 $191,638 08/05/2005 12/31/2006
3 NNLO5AC32T, Mod 1 06/27)2005 $106,672 09115/2005 03/24/2006
4 NNLO5AC33T 06126)2005 $50,000 07)11)2005 07/31/2006
5 NNLO5AC37T 06/01)2005 $100,000 11/05)2005 07/31/2006
6 NNLO5AC38T 08/01/2005 $49,200 09/09/2005 11/0212006
8 NNLO5AC64T, Mod 1 08/01/2005 $17,741 10/31/2005 10/31/2005
9 NNLO5AC6ST 08/05/2005 $300,000 04/30/2006 10/30/2006

10 NNLOSAB4IT 08112/2005 $200,000 02/28/2006 07/31/2006
11 NNLOSAB42T 08/25(2005 $317,085 12)31/2005 04/30/2006
12 NNLO5AB43T 08(17/2005 $58,000 09/30/2005 07/31/2006
13 NNLO5ADO7T, Mod I 09/0V2005 $100,000 0713112006 09/30/2006
14 NNLO5ADO8T 09/01/2005 $100,000 10/15/2005 08/30/2006

TOTAL ],,_ — $6,480,612 $1,882,484

—___
* Represents the estimated cost subject to FAR 52.232-22 entitled “Limitation of Funds” and NFS 1852.232-SI “Contract Funding”
** Represents the period of performance It is estimated the allotted funds will cover



C) C).

0MG AAP.041 2700-COAt
. I • ~flRACT ID 000E PAGC ~ ~AGEt~)

AMENDMENT OF SOUCITATIQNIMODIFICATION OF CONTRACT I 2
2. flIENDMENTIMOOImCA71ON NO. & EFFECTN! DATE 4 R~OIJIWOWVRQ4ASE REC. NO. S. PROJECTNO, CKW~~°”)

2 SeeslocklScbelow. SeeBlockl2below.
S. is*uw sy I 7. 7!RtDSY proeher*., Ge ~ CODE I

National Aeronautics and Space Administration
Ldn9leyResearch Center
Hampton, VA 23881-2199 -

6 NAME AND A~REaS ~ ~N7MGTOR C &EtL ~I4t ~a Sml W OD*) 1~) ~~~fl CtTAflON NO.

SCIENCE APPLICATIONS INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION ,~~

10260 CAMPUS POINT DRIVE
SAN DIEGO, CA 92121 — 104 MD0IM~flOqUQFQQNTRAtt~bERNO.

AnN: — . X NN~Q5AAO1BI NNLO5ADO7T
~ —__ W6DTh~EI7fli1~

cox OTSLI ricun ccx — September 1, 2005
~ II. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

o Th ~ rWthC(ed ~I~onI5 ~CIIdtd asset forth in Itrn 74. ThcMu~d dais spedflod fcrrece4pt d Offats 0 i c4ended. Q Is rd c4cndet
Otter, must rowladga receIpt of INs amendment priorto tho heucapd *ie spedliad In th. ~idtakJbn eras amendod, by ontolIheftIIowlng methce~
(A~ By eompIatr~ Item: 5 and is. and rets~n~ otefl cepy cithenridmect M ~ adcnai.ladgInq rccdp oliNs amndm.nt on eadi cepy olIn. offer sutrrGled; or (c)
By soparie lener or telegram wNeh indudes a reference to (he sSIdlaJcn ~rd smendmcnt nrbeca PAIWRE OF YOUR ACXNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEiVED AT
THE PLACE DEsIm~0AtED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIORTO TIlE HOUR AND DATA SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OFVOUR OFFER. If by Miwe
of ThOs amendment ytu deUe to ttmrqe en olfw drndy subnted, sud, oharigs amy W made bytágmm orlelter pços4dad ecchtelàgr.m orbiter n.kea referaict to the -

eoIidtation *td thIs amendment end a ~ved pdorto the ope6ng b’wjLlr and ~a spedficd.
¶2. A~CUUNTJNto P1AD&rnwn.... In ia...A WiemtheØ

PR: 420147713 568I305 (COMPLETE)

1$. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY To MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTSIORDERS.
rr MODIFIES THE CONTRAOTIORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN iTEM 14.

A TWSCKAN~O~R IS ~U~D PUR~*MWT~ (~crjsS.4I ThE ciwicatr ~Th IN Thi tAME M*~INTh! C~fTWCT ~I~R IC 0~ ITEIIIQA

a THE ASOVE NUMBERED ccI4TR.CTJOROIWIS flflEp TO flRtCflW~lNlSThATNE cWt4G!1}&~âGneopzMpgcae.s~pflPcetmoaJnTitwflhil{
rfCM 1’, PURSUANT TO THE MJTIIORITY of’

C. THISSUPF~MENTA1.AOPEEM~NYI5ENTAtD~4t5PUaSDtt~$J.*I4OM’(O#T

b. OIlIER ~cdfl’BefloWfS,q and mlatflt

X FAR 52.243-2, CHANGES — COST-REIMBURSEMENT (ALTERNATE V) (APR1964)

E.IMPORTANr: Contact Q Is not, ~ is mqulred to sIgn this document and return I copies to the issuing office.
IA DESCRIPPON ~mENDeA~mft~oomplo.TION (DpS~d Dy uG~ti Ita~n5~ Geaç k~VM~itIda*d Itefler a~isr

The purpose of this modification is to revise the Statement of Work (SOW), order value (Block 17 of the
0F347),. and the esth-nated funded through date. Accordingly, the task order terms and conditions are
revised as follows:

SARAH J. CAMPBELL
SENIOR CONTRACTS MANAGER

cSI.rr7orfl U) F T°T°0
——--I~PCNMbA4.fl4iPV~t-~~\ - —

(CONTINUED)
~rns preddid heel. ml in and oamdtpn. if fl dooaIIent lfnre.~ In Item M or IDA, II linflo ~IeiI4e~ meWs il,flmpd end In*ilb~and attest
IW~ NAME NiDtffLE OPSIGNEII (~e crplt 10. NAME ANDIWL~ O~ ~ltRAc11NG OF~CW IT,W WPWtIO

DARLA .1. CLIFTON
CONTRACTING OFFICER

plaN 7StC,01.I6a-K?c *i05 STANDARD FORM 3D tn~ to-c)
PRS~1OU2 EOIIlof~ UNUSAsLE ConwtiWOv.ntd Preeujted by GSA FAR 141 CF~ Sa.24a

lID. UNITEPSIA OFMIERJCA . IB~. UATtEI~NItD.

Bfl~j1*~ )\cJ4e-n ~ ~
:..: w~ol,ia$.Lz _~Z .J~ -.



CONTRACT: NNLO5AAOI B

0 0
TASK ORDER: NNLO5ADO7T

Modification 2
Page 2 of 2

1. The SOW provided in the original task order award is replaced with the version attached (Attachment 1).

2. As a result of the revisions to the SOW, the order value amounts listed in Paragraph 17 of the OF347 are
revised as follows:

I 7f: Estimated Cost:
Fixed Fee:
Total Cost Plus Fixed Fee: $192,636

17i: Grand Total: $192,636

3. In accordance with Paragraph B.4, of the Basic Contract (NNLO5MO1 B), FAR 52.232-22 applies at the
Task Order level. In accordance with this clause, NFS 1852.232-81 as previously incorporated in
NNLO5ADO7T is revised to read:

CONTRACT FUNDING, (NFS 1852.232-81) (JUN 1990)

(a) For purposes of payment of cost, exclusive of fee, in accordance with the Limitation of Funds clause, the total
amount allotted by the Government to this Task Order is __________ This allotment is for NNLO5ADO7T and
covers the following estimated period of performance: September 1, 2005 through July 14, 2006.

(b) An additional amount of_— is obligated under this Task Order for payment of fee.

4. All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.

(End of Clause)’

SUMMARY OF TASK ORDER VALUE! FUNDING

$124,330
$124,330 _____

$192,636

$19245
$100,000
$168,305

BASIC

TASK TASK VALUE SUMMARY TASK FUNDING SUMMARY
ORDER ESTIMATED FIXED TOTAL ESTIMATED FIXED TOTAL

DOCUMENT COST FEE CPFF COST FEE CPFF

MOD I

MCD 2



ci
CONTRACT: NNLO5AAOIB TASK ORDER: NNLO5ADD7T

Modification 2
Attachment 1, Page 1 of 2

Contract NNLO5AAOI B•
Task Order Statement of Work

1. Task Order Title: Orbiting Carbon Observatory (OCO) Independent Review Team (IRT)

2. Reference: This requirement is pursuant to contract NNLO5AAO1B, between NASA Langley
Research Center and Refer to Paragraph 4.0,
Assessments, of the basic contract Statement of Work.

3. Purpose, Obiective, and Background of Work to be Performed:

3.1 The purpose of this Task Order is to provide technical expertise for the OCO IRT.

4. Description of the Work to be Performed: The Contractor shall perform the following task
requirements:

4.1 This task shall provide technical expertise for the Orbiting Carbon Observatory (OCO) mission
reviews in the following:

4.1.1 Atmospheric research
4.1.2 Electronics systems with low noise, power supplies and ACS
4.1.3 Mechanical
4.1.4 Instrument
4.1.5 Mission Ops./Ground Data Systems
4.1.6 Validation Review
4.1.7 IV&V Peer Review
4.1.8 Spacecraft and Mission Project Reviews

These technical experts shall be members of the OCO IRT. Each IRT member shall attend all
reviews as directed by the OCO IRT Chair. This OCO IRT shall review the OCO project through
the Post-Launch Assessment Review. Therefore, it is extremely desirable foi to obtain a
commitment from the technical experts through the Post-Launch Assessment Review in order to
maintain continuity. IRT members are required at the CDR-Mission Ops./Ground Data Systems,
Validation Review and the lV&V Peer Review as well as additional IRT members at the
CDR-Spacecraft and CDR-Mission/Project).

The reviews will be conducted according to the schedule in Section 8. No administrative support
is required for this task.

4.2 The IRT members shall travel to OCO program reviews, prepare for the reviews and provide
written review findings as required by the OCO IRT Chair.

5. Deliverables:

5.1 Mdnihiy ..Iiechnical Progress Reports

5.2 Monthly Financial Management Reports



CONTRACT: NNLO5AAOI B

(1)
TASK ORDER: NNLOSADO7T

Modification 2
Attachment 1, Page 2 of 2

6. Government Furnished Items: None.

7. Other Information Needed for Task Performance:

7.1 The technical experts shall attend the following reviews through FY06.
7.2 Instrument Critical Design Review (CDR) in California — all disciplines,~
7.3 Spacecraft CDR in California — Electronic systems, mechanical disciplines,~~ ______

7.4 Mission CDR, Mission Ops/Ground Data Systems Validation Review and the lV&V Peer Review
in California — all disciplines,

7.5 Validation Review and lV&V P~i Review

8. Period of PerformancelSchedule:

0
.0
(UL~

wzoz

a
C)
I

0~

Changes to interim delivery dates shall be coordinated with and approved by the Task Monitor. Changes
to the completion date must be approved by the Contracting Officer.

9. NASA Task Monitor
NASATM: Don Avery
Organization: Science Support Office - 160
Phone Number: (757)-864-1947 I Fax Number:
E-Mail Address: don.e.avery~nasa.gov

(757) 864-8894

0
C’)

Milestones Dates

I * Start Date
2 7.2 Instrument CDR
3 7.3 Spacecraft CDR
4 7.4 Mission CDR
5 * Completion Date



0
0MB AODrOVW 2700-0042

1. CONTRACT ID CODE PAGE OF PAGE(S)

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATIONIMODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 1 2
2, AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO, . 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISn1ON/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (If applicable)
: 3 Sed Block 16c below. See Block 12 below.

6; ISSUED BY CODE I’ 7. ADMINISTERED BY (if other than Iteni 6) CODE I

National Aeronautics and Space Administration
Langley Research Center
Hampton, VA 23681-2199

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (N~ Simet, county, State and ZIP: Code) - ~ 9k AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

SCIENCE APPLICATIONS INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION ~ DATED(SEEITEMII)

10260 CAMPUS POINT DRIVE
SAN DI EGO, CA 92121 10k MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.

AUN: 1 X NNLO5AAO1B/NNLO5ADO7T
, L...,,_ 106. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)

CODE OT5L1 FACILITY000E September 1, 2005
. ii. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Otters is extended, is not extended,

must aoknowiedge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified In the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:

fe) ‘By completing Items Band 15, and returning one (1) copy of the amendment (b) By acknowiedging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submItted; or (c) By
separate toner or telegram which includes a reference to the eoliCitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT ThE

~~L~OE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATA SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER, if by virtue of this;’
amendment you desire to Change an offer already submitted, such change ma9 be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the
solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and data specified.
12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (if requirod)

PR: 4200153765 $24,331 (COMPLETE)

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

A. THISCHAJIGEORDER IS ISSUEDPURSUANTTO: (~,eà4 ithhdrfo)TfiE(NA GESSSFORTHIN rrEM 14AREMADE INTHECONTRACTORDERNO, IN ITEM 10k

a THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDERS MODIFIED ?OEFLEbTTErADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (sac/usa changes hi payft~g office, appropriation date, at) SET FORTH IN
ITEM 14, PURSuANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FM 43.10*).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

~ 0. OTHER Specify type of modification and authority)

~ FAR 52.232-22, LIMITATION OF FUNDS (APRIL 1984)
IMPORTANT~ Contractor ~ Is not, E Is required to sign this document End return copies to the issuing office.

3.4~.~ESCRIPTlON OF PJ.tENDMENTIMODIFICATI0N (Qrganizsdby UcFsection/wao’mgs, iflcIfJdIflØ SOlIcitatioPJconfreef subject miner wham fessThlej
It-’. --

The purpose of this modification is to provide funding in the amount of $24,331 which fully funds this task
-order. Accordingly, the task order terms and. conditions are revised as follows:

(CONTINUED)
Except a’ provided herein, elI tem~ end conditions of the document referenced In Item 9Aor 10k as heretofore changed. remains unchw,aed and in lull force end effect

-ISA. NAMEAI4DTrrLEOFSIGNER (Typeorpifnf) , 1GA. NAMEANDTITLEOFOONTRACTINGOFFICER (T>peorpi*fl)

:-. - ‘ DARLAJ. CLIFTON
. . ‘ CONTRACTING OFFICER

156. CONTRACTORIOFFEROR DATE SIGNED lOB UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

BY~k>\Q3JaJ~

‘W*’ (Signalure ofperson sulhodiad to ~ I (~t7uht~0 ~k$On4iMQ ~ffa4%j -

~($N7540’Ot’t52.8O70 - 3O’105 ‘ ‘ STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 1O-63T
EDITION UNUSABLE Con~uter Generated - Prescribed by osA FM (48 CFR) 53243.

-I’;.

15G. 180. DATE SIGNED

I”7/2’~)9~~



CONTRACT: NNLO5AADI B

C) a
TASK ORDER: NNLO5ADO7T

Modification 3
Page 2 of2

1. In accordance with Paragraph B.4, of the Basic Contract (NNLO5AAO1 B), FAR 52.232-22 applies at the
Task Order level. In accordance with this clause, NFS 1852.232-81 as previously incorporated in
NNLO5ADO7T is revised to read:

“CONTRACT FUNDING, (NFS 1852.232-81) (JUN 1990)

(a) For purposes of payment of cost, exclusive of fee, in accordance with the Limitation of Funds clause, the total
amount allotted by the Government to this Task Order is~This allotment is for NNLO5ADO7T and
covers the following estimated period of performance: September 1. 2005 through September 30, 2006.

(b) An additional amount of — JJ is obligated under this Task Order for payment of fee.

2. All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.

(End of Clause)”

SUMMARY OF TASK ORDER VALUE! FUNDING

TASK
ORDER

DOCUMENT
FIXED TOTAL
FEE CPFF

-- $19,245
$100,000
$168,305
$192,636

TASK VALUE SUMMARY
ESTIMATED FIXED tOtAL ESTIMATED

COST FEE CPFF COST

MOD 2
MOD 3

TASK FUNDING SUMMARY

BASIC $124,330
MOD 1 $124,330

I a $192,636

$192,636

a

NOTE: Period of performance for this task order is September 1, 2005 through September 30, 2006.



DMR Ancroyal 27~.G042
. 1. cONTRACT 0 CODE PAGE OF PAGE(S)

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATIONIMODIFICATION OF CONTRACT I 2
2. AMENDMENTA4ODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4, REQUISTIONIPIJRCKASE RED. NO. 5. PROJECT HO. (NaMeable)

4 See Block 16c below. .. See Block 12 below.
S. ISSUEDEY CODE I 7. ADMINISTEREDSY(tttctterlflanIremC) CODE I

Natlonal.Aeronautlcs and Space AdministratIon
Langley Research Center
Hampton, VA 23681-2199

8. NAME ANOADORESS OF CONTRACTOR (No. Semis. 03uE1y Site end 11P ~de) , (4) 9k AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

SCIENCE APPLICATIONS INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION 9!. bATED (ScEiFtMll)

10260 CAMPUS POINT DRIVE
SAN DIEGO, CA 92121 iDA, MODIFICATION Of COHTRACT~OROER NO.

ATTN: X NNLO5AAOIB I NNLO5ADO7T
ID!. DATED (SEEITEM 13)

cooc OT5LI FACILITY000E — September 1, 2005
11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

The above numbered solicitation Is amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers Is elitended, is not extended.

Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendn,.nt prIor to the hour and date specified In the solicitation or as amended, by One of the following methods:
(a) By completing Items B end 15, and returning on. (1) copy of the amendment; (b) By .cknowledging receipt of (lila amendment on each copy of the offer submitted; or (c)
By separate litter or telegram which includes, reference Co the soilcitaton and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNO~EDGFAENT TO BE RECEIVED AT
ThE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO ThE HOUR AND DATA SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If byvktue
of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submItted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the
solicitatton and this amendment, and Is received prior to the openIng hour and date specified.
12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)

PR: N/A

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Spedlyeolhorlty) THECKANOES SET FORTH IN ITEM IS ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM bA.

S. THEASOVE NI.JMSEREDCONTRACTFOROER IS MO0IFIEDTO REFLECTTHEADMIM5TRATIVttIt4NG ES (suchascnatgeslnpao*IgoftSce, appropwisondafe, aEOJSET FORTH IN
ITEM 14, PURSUANT TOTHE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b),

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

C. OTHER Spedny lype of moditcatlon end sutholity)

X FAR 52.243-2, CHANGES -. COST-REIMBURSEMENT (ALTERNATE V) (APR 1984)

E.1MPORTANT: Contractor fl Is not ~ Is required to sign this document and return 1 copIes to the issuing office.
14. DESCRIPTION OFAMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (O~anloedbyUCF section AesofrIgi. induofng ,oKdlalicntonfreof subject matter whale feattbIa)

The purpose of this modification Is to revise the Statement of Work (SO~, order value (Block 17 of the
OF347), and the estimated funded through date; and to incorporate a task order specific Organizational
Conflict of Interest Avoidance Plan. Accordingly, the task order terms and conditions are revised as follows:

ISA. NAMEANDTITLEOFSIGNER (TypeO,jxtiil)

- SARAH CAMPBELL
,,.--SENIQR CONTRACTS MANAGER

( 150. CONTR4CTOR~FFER ) -

(CONTINUED) -

Except al pio~4ded herein, all anna and condiitoa of the doainient raferenced in Item QA or IGA. as heretofore changed, remains ulchanged slId In full force and effect.
ISA. NAME ANDTITLE CF CONrRACTING OFFICER (Type orprlnl)

DARLA J. CLIFTON
CONTRACTING OFFICER

laG. OATESIGNED

I ~O&$4~(Sgnafwe ctpencn aufb~sted Co s/gil) • (S/refute V5~9ftecUng Ott.’) ‘..J

NON 754001-1628010 3O’IDS STANPARD FORM 30t~cv. 103)
PREVIOUS EDITION UNUSASLE CunpLtarGeil.rafeo ~ by GSA FAR C4SCFR) 53,243

P AMERICA
~B.~DSTA~SL~, C~ti-4~frn 160, DATE SIGNED

~OS€p 2J~~



0 0
CONTRACT: NNLO5AAOIB TASK ORDER: NNLO5ADO7T

Modification 4
Page 2 of 2

1. The SOW previously provided for this task order is replaced with the version attached (Attachment 1).

2. As a result of the revisions to the SOW, the order value amounts listed in Paragraph 17 of the 0F347 are
revised as follows:

1 7f: Estimated Cost: ncreas~
Fixed Fee: increase oC,
Total Cost P us Fixed Fee: $290,142(fncrease of $97,506)

17i: Grand Total: $290,142 (increase of $97,506)

3. In accordance with Paragraph B.4, of the Basic ContraOt (NNLO5AAO1 B), FAR 52.232-22 applies at the
Task Order level. In accordance with this clause, NFS 1852.232-81 as previously incorporated in
NNLO5ADO7T is revised to read:

“CONTRACT FUNDING, (NFS 1852.232-81) (JUN 1990)

(a) For purposes of payment of cost, exclusive of fee, in p~ordance with the Limitation of Funds clause, the total
amount allotted by the Government to this Task Order is . This allotment is for NNL05ADO7T and
covers the following estimated period of performance: Septemberr 2005 through March 31,2007.

(b) An additional amount of — J is obligated under this Task Order for payment of fee.

(End of Clause)”

4. All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.

SUMMARY OF TASK ORDER VALUE! FUNDING

- TASK FUNDING SUMMARY

___________ ______ ______ $19,245___________ ____________ _____ $100,000

I $168,305

___________ ____________ C $192,636

~ ~ $192,636

1, 2005 through September 30, 2007.

4-

I

TASK
ORDER

DOCUMENT

BASIC

TASK VALUE SUMMARY
ESTIMATED

COST
FIXED
FEE

TOTAL
CPFF

MODI
MOD2
MOD 3
MOD4 _l

ESTIMATED
COST

$124,330

FIXED
FEE

$124,330

TOTAL
CPFF

$192,636
$192,636
$290,142

NOTE: Period of performance for this task order is September



0 0
CONTRACT: NNLO5AAOIB TASK ORDER: NNLOSADO7T

Modification 4
Attachment 1, Page 1 of 3

Contract NNLO5AAOIB
Task Order Statement of Work

1. Task Order Title: Orbiting Carbon Observatory (OCO) Independent Review Team (IRT)

2. Contractual References:

2.1 Statement of Work Reference: This requirement is “

NASA Langley Research Center and
Paragraph 4.0, Assessments, of the basic contract Statement of Work.

_______

I W~5ftfijJ~, between
Refer to

2.2 Potential Organizational Conflict of Interest (OCI) Reference: In support of this task order,
the contractor:

• may have access to proprietary information and various other types of non-public data.
(Potential OCI type: Unequal Access to Information.)

As described in NASA Clause 1852.209-71 (Clause H.1 1, Limitation of Future Contracting,
contained in contract NNLO5AAO1 B), this work may give rise to a potential conflict of interest.
Therefore, the contractor shall comply with Clause H.17, Handling of Data; ExhibitD,
Organizational Conflict of Interest Avoidance Plan, contained in contract NNLO5AAO1 B; and the
task-specific OCI Plan incorporated as Attachment 2 to this modification.

3. Purpose. Objective, and Background of Work to be Performed:

3.1 The purpose of this Task Order is to provide technical expertise for the OCO IRT.

4. Description of the Work to be Performed: The Contractor shall perform the following task
requirements:

4.1 The contractor shall provide technical expertise for the Orbiting Carbon Observatory (0CC)
mission reviews in the following:

4.1.1 Atmospheric research
4.1.2 Electronics systems with low noise, power supplies and ACS
4.1.3 Mechanical Systems
4.1.4 Instrument Science/Engineering
4.1.5 Mission Ops./Ground Data Systems
4.1.6 Validation Review
4.1.7 IV&V Peer Review
4.1.8 Spacecraft and Mission Project Reviews

These technical experts shall be members of the OCO IRT. Each IRT member shall attend all
reviews as directed by the CCC IRT Chair. This OCO IRT shall review the 0CC project through
the Post-Launch Assessment Review. Therefore, it is extremely desirable foi o obtain a
commitment fromthetechnical experts through thePost-LaunchAssessment-Reviewinorder to
maintain continuity. IRT members are required at the CDR-Mission Ops/Ground Data Systems,
Validation Review and the IV&V Peer Review as well as additional IRT members at the



0
CONTRACT: NNLO5AAOIB TASK ORDER: NNLOSADO7T

Modification 4
Attachment 1, Page 2 of 3

CDR-Spacecraft and CDR-Mission/Project).

The reviews will be conducted according to the schedule in Section 8. No administrative support
is required for this task.

4.2 The contractor (IRT members) shall travel to CCC program reviews, prepare for the reviews and
provide written review findings as required by the CCC IRT Chair.

5. Deliverables:

5.1 Monthly — echnical Progress Reports

5.2 Monthly Financial Management Reports

6. Government Furnished Items: None.

7. Other Information Needed for Task Performance:

7.1 The technical experts shall attend the following reviews through FY 06/07.

7.2 Instrument Critical Design Review (CDR) in California — all disciplines.e

7.3 Spacecraft CDR in California — Electronic systems, mechanical disciplinesia

7.4 Mission CDR, Mission Ops/Ground Data Systems Validation Review and the lV&V Peer Review
in California — all disciplines, ______________

7.5 Validation Review and IV&V Peer Review

7.6 Assemble, Test & Launch Operations Readiness Review,

7.7 Peer Review 1, date

7.8 Peer Review 2, datea

7.9 Peer Review 3, date



C)
CONTRACT: NNLO5AAOIB

0
TASK ORDER: NNLO5ADO7T

Modification 4
Attachment 1, Page 3 of 3

8. Period of PerformancelSchedule: The period of performance for this task order shall be
September 1, 2005 through September 30, 2007. Interim event dates may change based on
direction of the Task Monitor. Changes to the completion date must be approved by the Contracting
Officer.

0
.0
(U’—w
0.0

QZ

‘Ca.
0)
I
(U

0~

9. NASA Task Management:

Task Manager (TM)
TM: Don Avery
Organization: Science Support Office - 160
Phone Number: (757)-864-19471 Fax Number (757) 864-8894
E-Mail Address: Don.E.Averv(d~nasa.gov

Contracting Officer’s Technical Representative (COTR)
COTR: Jennings B. Cherry
Mail Stop (MIS): Science Support Office - 160
Phone Number: (757) 864-2465/ Fax Number: (757) 864-8894
E-Mail Address: Jennings.B.Cherrv(ämasa.gov

Contracting Officer (CO)
CO: Darla J. Clifton
Mail Stop (MIS): Office of Procurement - 126
Phone Number: (757) 864-5717 / Fax Number: (757) 864-7709
E-Mail Address: Darla.J.Clifton(~nasa.gov

0
ci)

Milestones Dates

I * Start Date
2 7.2 Instrument CDR
3 7.3 Spacecraft CDR
4 7.4 & 7.5 Mission CDR
5 7.6 Assemble, Test & Launch ORR
6 7.7 Peer Review 1
7 7.6 Peer Review 2
8 7.9 Peer Review 3
9 * Completion Date



CONTRACT: NNLO5AAOIB

0

Task Order Specific OCI Avoidance Plan
For

0
TASK ORDER: NNLO5ADO7T

Modification 4
Attachment 2, Page 1 of I

Task Order 13- Orbiting Carbon Observatory (OCO) Independent Review Team (IRT)



AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION1MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE

See Block 16c below.
6. ISSUED BY CODE I

National Aeronautics and Space AdminIstratIon
Langley Research Center
Hampton, VA 23681-2199

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (NO. Street, coun~~ State and Z1P Code) - 9k AMENDMENTOF SOLICITATION NO.

SCIENCE APPLICATIONS INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION 98 DATEDI’SEEUEMII)

10260 CAMPUS POINT DRIVE
SAN DIEGO, CA .92121 — 10k MODIFICATION OFCONTRAOT/OADER NO.

ATTN: II X NNLO5AAO1B/NNLO5ADO7T
LI..— lOB DATED (SEEITEM IS)

CODE OT5L1 FACILITYCODE September 1, 2005
• 11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

[] The above numbered solicilation is amended as set forth in Item 14. The hDur asld date specified for receipt of Offers [] Is extended, [] is not extended.
Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date s~iecif1ed in the solicitallon or as amended, by bne of the following methods:

(a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning one (I) copy of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted; or (c) By
separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT To BE RECEIVED AT THE
PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATA SPECIFiED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If byvirtue of this.
amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the
solicitation and this amendment, and Is received prior to the opening hour and data specified.
12. ACCOUNTING MD N’PROPFtIATION DATA (If required)

PR: 4200178024 $25,000 (COMPLETE)

13. ThIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OP CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

~ A THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSuEO PURSUANT TO: (Speclfrauthoray) THE CHANcES SET FORTH IN iTEM 14 ME MADE IN ThE CONTRACTORDER NO. IN ITEM 10k

8. THE ABOVE NuMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIE0 TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes fr,psy*,g office, appropriation date, etcjSET FORTH IN
ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FM 43.103ff~).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED iNTO PuRSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

0. OTHER Specify type of modification and authorIty)

X FAR 52.232-22, LIMITATION OF FUNDS (APRiL 1984)

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor ~ Is not, ~ Is requIred to sign this-document and return — copIes to the Issuing office.
14. DESCRIPTION CF AMENDMENVMODIFICATION (Osganlied by UCF section headIngs, A dh,gsollctatlon/coniract subject mailer I4*we feesiofe.)

The purpose of this modification is to provide funding in the amount of $25,000. Accordingly, the task order
terms and conditions are revised as follows:

(CONTINUED)
Ercept at provIded herein, all tame and canditlone of the document referenced In Item eAor 10k as heretofore changed, r.rn&ne unchanged and in full force and effect.
iSA. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) leA. NAME AND TITLE OP CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)

DARLAJ. CLIFTON
. . CONTRACtING OFFICER

15aCONTRASTOR/OFFEROFI . 150. DATESIGNED 168.~ .

(Signature ofpesson authorized to sign) (Signa&kq,~Contreofhip r)
NSN 7540-01.1524070 . 30-105 STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 1043)
PREVIOUS EDITION UNUSABLE Computer Generated - PrescrIbed by GSA FM (45 CFR) 53.243

7

5
4. REOuI5ITI0N/PuR0HASE REQ. NO.

See Block 12 below.



CONTRACT: NNLO5AAOI B

4,-.’

3 C)
TASK ORDER: NNLO5ADO7T

Modification 5
Page 2 of 2

1. In accordance with Paragraph B.4, of the Basic Contract (NNLO5AAO1 B). FAR 52.232-22 applies at the
Task Order level. In accordance with this clause, NFS 1852.232-81 as previously incorporated in
NNLO5ADO7T is revised to read:

“CONTRACT FUNDING, (NFS 1852.232-81) (JUN 1990)

(a) For purposes of payment of cost, exclusive of fee, in accordance with the Limitation of Funds clause, the total
amount allotted by the Government to this Task Order is.~ This allotment is for NNLO5ADO7T and
covers the following estimated period of performance: Sep1~fii~irT20O5 through May 31. 2007.

(b) An additional amount of __________is obligated under this Task Order for payment of fee.

2. All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.

(End of Clause)”

SUMMARY OF TASK ORDER VALUE! FUNDING

BASIC
MCD 1

TASK TASK VALUE SUMMARY TASK FUNDING SUMMARY
ORDER ESTIMATED FIXED TOTAL ESTIMATED FIXED TOTAL

DOCUMENT COST FEE CPFF COST FEE CPFF

MCD 2 I

$124,330

MOD 3
MCD4
MOD 5

$124,330
$192,636
$192,636
$290,142
$290,142

$19,245
$100,000
$168,305
$192,636
$192,636
$217,636

NOTE: Period of performance for this task order is September 1, 2005 through September 30, 2007.



STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 1043)
Presaibed by GSA
FAR (45 CFR) 53243

In

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATIONIMODIFICA1ION OF CONTRACT 1,~II) CODE PAGE OF PAGES

~ ii 2
Z AMENDMENT(MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQIJISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (Iteppffcahto)

000006 09/l7/2007 N/A
B. ISSUED BY CODE LARC 7. ADMINISTERED BY (iiotherthan itemS) CODE LLARC
NASA/Langley Research Center NASA/Langley Research Center
SB Langley Blvd., Bld~. 1195B SB Langley Blvd., Bldg. 1195B
N/S 126 MIS 126
Hampton VA 23681—2199 Hampton VA 23681—2199

a~ NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (We. sent co~m4c Slate and ZIP Cede) 9k AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATiON NO.

SCIENCE APPtICATIONS INTL CORP
Attn: 9B.DATED(SEEITEMII)

10260 CAMPUS POINT DR
SAN DIEGO CA 92121—1522 — IDA.MODIFICATIONOFCONTRACT!OROERNO.

~ NNLOSAAO1B

NNLOSADO7T
105. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)

cODE 1FACILfIYCODE 09/0112005
11. ThISITEM ONLYAPPLIES TO AMThDMENTS OF SOLICITATiONS

Lime abovo numbered sollcOauce Is amended as seltorth in Item 14. The houran.d date spedned for reeeiptoIOffo,t [its extended. Din not extended.
Offers must adclntiedga receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date apedlied In the soricilalion or as amended, by ore of the following methods: (a) Bycehipieting
Berm Band 15, and returning copies nhlbe amendment 0,) Syacknowledglng recelptolthin arnendmenton each copy of ale ofref submitted: or(c) By
separate lotler or telegram which Incitides a reference to the sollntallon and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT To BE RECEIVED AT
THE PLACE OESIGI~ATED FORTIIE RECOPTOF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECT1ONOFYQUR OFFER. fly
½lue of iNs amendment you doske to change an offer already submItted, such change may be made by tele~ian or letter, provided each telegram or testes makes

~ reference to the solicitation end this amendment, and Is receIved odor to the e~*rq hour w,1 date soedned.
12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (ir,eqtilred)
N/A

13. THIS fl’EM ONLY APPliES TO MODIFICATION OF CDNThACTS(ORDERS. ITMODIPIBS TIlE CONTRACT3OROER NO.AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

CHECKONE A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: CSpeeifraulfrority) ‘THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT

X ORDER NO. IN ITEM WA.
FAR 52.243—2 CHANGES COST REIMBURSEMENT (AUG 1987)
B. TIlE ABOVE NUMBERED CO1ITRACTIORDER IS MOOIFIEO TO REFLECT THEADMINISTRPrnVE CHANGES (such as changes lnpeyfag oR..

aFFropn’alion date, eta) SET FORTH IN hEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.1030,).

C.ThIS SUPPI.EMENTALAGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

0. OTHER (Spooi4’ type ofmodfflcali~n and au(hosf54

E. tMPORTNIT: Cont,ador rx)ts not. [lie required to sign thin dooJrncnl and return cO~es to the Issuing ethiCs.

14. DESCRIPTION OFMIENDMENTIMODIFICATION (OryanTzedby UCF section headings. hckrdiog,otiatfeuomtoñtractsubjsctn,atter where IeeiIbW.)

The purpose of this modification is to extend the period of performance to 30 September

2008 in accordance with the Suirunary of changes.

All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.

Continued.

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced In Item SA ce iDA, as heratobere changed, remains unchangod and In full force and aIled,

ISA, NMIE AND TITLE OF SIGNER (rIpe orprthØ ISA. NAilS AND TIRE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type orpdnl)

Anthony Kram
158. CONTRACTOR’OFFEROR 15C, DATE SIGNED 1GB. UNIT -. CA 16C. DATE SIGNED

~ ..... ~ 09/17/2007
(Signalute Oipensn atiffieciredle sine) (Signaliga ofcacsklg0ffic44

NSN 7540.O1.152’5070
Previous edition unuseblo



CONTRACT: NNLO5AAOI B

C)
TASK ORDER: NNLO5ADO7T

Modification 06
Page 2 of 2

SUMMARY OF CHANGES

1. The Period of Performance end date is extended from 30 September 2Q07 to 30 September 2008 at the
request of the contractor and at no additional cost to the Government.

2. In accordance with Paragraph BA~ of the Basic Contract (NNLO5MOI B). FAR 52.232-22 applies at the Task
Order level. in accordance with this clause, NFS 1852.232-81 as previously incorporated Is revised to read:

“CONTRACT FUNDING, (NFS 1852.232-81) (JUN 1990)

(a) For purposes of payment of cost, exclusive of fee, in accordance with the Limitation of Funds clause, the
total amOunt allotted by the Government to this Task Order it. ___________ This allotment is for this task and
covers the following estimated period of performance: September 1, 2005 through 31 December 200?.

(b) An additional amount of ] ~s obligated under this Task Order for payment of fee.

3. All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.

(End of Clause)”

SUMMARY OF TASK ORDER VALUE I FUNDING

$19,245
$100,000

F- $168,305
$192,636

$217,636
$217,636

TASK
ORDER

DOCUMENT

TASK VALUE SUMMARY
ESTIMATED

COST

BASIC

FIXED
FEE

TOTAL
CPFF

TASK FUNDING SUMMARY

$124,330
MOD 1
MOD2
MOD3
MOD4
MOD 5
MOPS

ESTIMATED FIXED TOTAL
COST FEE CPFF

$124,330
$192,636
$192,636
$290,142
$290,142
$290,142

NOTE: Period of performance for this task order is September I. 2005 through September30, 2008.



AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATIONftAODJFICATION OFCONTRACT 1 ~ID CODE PAGE OF PAGES

~ iF 2
2. ,bJAENDMENTIMODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISftIONiPURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (Ifapplicable)

000007 See BloCk 16C N/A
6. ISSUED BY CODE IaRC 7, ADMINISTERED BY fllotherlben Jtem 6) CODE ILARC
NASA/Lang1e~ Research Center NASA/Langley Research Center
93 Langley Blvd., Bldg. 11953 98 Langley Blvd., Bldg. 11958
M/S 12.6 M/S 126
Hampton VA 23681—2199 Hampton VA 23681—2199

8. NAMEAND ADDRESS OF CONTI~CT0R Ut. sUc.ç a~4ysMrq and2WCode) OA. flJ,4ENOMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

SCIENCE APPLICATIONS INTL CORP
Attn: SB..DATED (SEEDEM ii)
10260 CAMPUS POINT DR
SAN DIEGO CA 92 121-1 52.2 — MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.

. ~ MNLO5AAO1B

. NNLOSADO7T
105. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)

CODE . 1FACILIWCODE 09/01/2005

. ii. ThIS ITEM ONLYAPPUES TO AI~WN0MENT8 OFS0UCrrATIONS

LiThe above numbered solicitation Is amended as settee, ri ten, 14. ma houranid date specified forreceiptof OtTers r:jIs extended. flia not extended.
Offers nlL,staci’sloeledge receipt ofthlsamendment pilor IC the hourand datoapedfied In the solidlalion or as amended, hyena oftbefollawing methods; (a) Byoomplotfr,g
Items S and 15 end returning copies of in. amendment ~s) By ecIe’owtedging rocorpt of this arrendmont on each copyoltho offer submitted or(e) By

SOPSISIB letter Orleiegnniwhioh Inducios a referenceto theSQkltaIiCfl end amendment numbers. FAILURE OFYOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENTTO BE RECEIVED AT
THE PLACE DESIGMATED FORThE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIORTOYHE HOURAND DATE SPECIRED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. ft by
iddue of this amendment you desreto change an alter already submitted such change maybe made by telegram or letter prov,ded eadntsiegmm or letter makes
reference to the soadtatlen and thte amendment, and is renewed odor to the ooen~iq hour and dale spddlied.

12.~CCOUNTING ANDAPPROPRIATION DATA(if,eq&mo~
N/A

is. This ITEM ONLYAPPEjES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRAGTSIORDERS. it MOf2IFIESTHE CONTRACT/ORDER N0,AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

CHEQ( ONE A. ThIS CHA&IOE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANTTO: Spoc#yaislhodfr) THECHANSES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE iN ThE CONTRACT
ORDER NO. IN ITEM IDA..

B.TNE ASOVE NUMBERED C~NTMCTIOROER IS MOO1FIED TOREFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVECNANGES(3I40A as changes Fm, paying ofitce,
appmtpdet~nda1e, etc.) SE~ FORTH IN ITEM 16. PURSUANTTOINEAUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103Ø).

C.THIS SUPPLEMENTALAGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

0. OTHER ($poclfr 410. of n,od#Iceden and aotbomy)

X Mutual Agreement

B IMPORTANT: Co*Ectom (us not. f81 Is required Ici sign this donirnenl and retunt 1 copIes to the Issuing oRes.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENOMENT/NODIFICATION (OrganIsed by UCF section heedthgs. mc! o#ckan!orVocnfraotsubjectnia4tej’amero feasible.)

The purpose of this modification is to extend the period of performance to 31. May 2009 in
accordance with the summary of changes.

All other terms and conditions remain unchanged

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the doeiment referenced in Item SA or IDA. as heretofore dianged, remaIns tmchanged and in flit force and effect.
ISA. NAAIE AND TITI.EOF SIGNER (Typo orpth,V’

Robin Ambum Grab, Contracts Manager
lfl

(3!onahre efpomee saffia,ttsd to

4-.’

NSN 7540.01-162.8070
Previous edition unusable

Anthony Krain

ISA. NAME AND TITLSOF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type orpS,Q

ISO. TESI ED

Preoctibod by GSA
FAR (48 CFR)53.243



CONTRACT: NNLO5AAOI B

a C)
TASK ORDER: NNLO5ADO7T

Modification 07
Page 2 of 2

SUMMARY OF CHANGES

1. The Period of Performance end date is extended from 30 September 2008 to 31 May 2009 at no additional
cost to the Government. Additional consideration is not appropriate.

2. In accordance with Paragraph B.4, of the Basic Contract (NNLO5AAO1 B), FAR 52.232-22 applies at the
Task Order level. In accordance with this clause, NFS 1852.232-81 as previously incorporated is revised to
read:

“CONTRACT FUNDING, (NFS 1852.232-81) (JUN 1990)

(a) For purposes of payment of cost, exclusive of fee, in accordance with the Limitation of Funds clause, the total
amount allotted by the Government to this Task Order is . This allotment is for this task and covers
the following estimated period of performance: September 1, 2~0flhrouph I May 2009.

(b) An additional amount of s obligated under this Task Order for payment of fee.

3. All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.

(End of Clause)”

SUMMARY OF TASK ORDER VALUE! FUNDING

TASK
ORDER

DOCUMENT

TASK VALUE SUMMARY

ESTIMATED

COST

BASIC

FIXED

MOD I

FEE

MOD 2

TOTAL

CPFF

TASK FUNDING SUMMARY

MOD 3

ESTIMATED

COST

$124,330

MCD 4

FIXED
FEE

$124,330

TOTAL

CPFF

$192,636

MOD 5
MOD 6
MCD 7

$192,636
$290,142
$290,142
$290,142
$290,142

$19,245
$100,000
$168,305
$192,636
$192,636
$217,636
$217,636
$217,636

NOTE: Period of performance for this task order is September 1, 2005 through May 31, 2009



150. DATE SIGNtD WE, NITED STATES 0. ht ‘CA

(Signalers OrCQofrsi* Qeir.4

STANDARD FORM 34IREv~ 10.41
PretaIbedbyGSA
FAR (4$ CFR) 53243

C)
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATIONIMODIRCATION OF CONTRACT l, CONTRACT ID CODE PACE OF PAGES

ii 22. AMENDMENTIMODIFICATIQN NO. I~ EFFECTIVE DATE 4, REQUISITIONWURC[4ASE P00. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (If eppifcable)

P00008 112/22/2008 4200275084
0. ISSUED OT CODE [~~ç 7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other lAw, lIen, 6) CODE Iu~i~c
NASA/Langley Research Center NASA/Langley Research Center
95 Langley Blvd., Bldg. 11958 95 Langley Blvd., Bldg. 11958
14/S 126 H/S 126
Hampton VA 23681—2199 Nampton VA 23681—2199

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR 1*,. r&ns omn4’. Sraiaood ZIP Cede) BA, AMENDMENTOF SOLICITATION NO

SCIENCE APPLICATIONS INTL CORP
Attn: DO. DATED tSEEITEM II)

10260 CAMPUS POINT DR
SAN DIEGO CA 92121—1522 — 1OA.MODIFICATIONOFCONRACTIO~~ND

K NNLO5AAD1B

NNLO5ADO7T
IDA, DATED (SEE ITEM 13)

CODE 1FACILITI0000 09/01/2005

11. ThIS ITEM DNLYAPPLIE$ TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

~ •iTtie above numbered solldtatioa is amended as sot forth in 11am 14. ‘The hour end date specified forrecelpl of Offers [its extended, flit not extension.
Offers must adcnow4edee receipt of this amendment prior to the hour end dale spedried In the solidlalien ores amended, by one of tie foi[ewfng metilodE (a)By completIng
Itesis S and IS, and returning copies ortho emeitdmont (b)’By acknowledging receipt of tills amendment on dad, Copy of the oIler submitted; or (C) By
separate latter or telegram which Indudes a reference to the solioftahion end arpondmentnumbere. FAILURE OF YOUR ACI<N0V&EOGEMENTTO tIE RECEIVED AT
THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR ThE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO’fllE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RE$ULT1N REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by
virtue of this amendment you desire to change an oIler aIrea~ submitted, such change may be Redo by telegram Or letter, proeded each telegram or bIer makes
felerence to the sohioltsllon and thIs amendment, and is received DriOrlo the tpenlna hour end date SpedIed.

12. A000UNTINGANDAPPRDPRIATIONDATA (Itrequkec9 Net Increase: S4 0, 000.00
PR 4200275064

13. ThIS ITEM ONLYAPPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF COMIRWTSIOROERS. ITMODIFIES ‘TIlE CONTRACTIORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

CHECK ONE A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO; (Speci4i authority) ThE CHANCES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT
ORDER NO. IN ITEM IDA.

a, ThE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER iS MODIFIED TD REFLECTTHE ADMINISTRATIVE ORANGES (such as changes /npeytng office,
appmpflatiop date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14. PURSUANTTO THEAUThORITY OF PAR 43.103(b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANTTO AUTHORrfl’ OF:

0. OThER (SpeciFy type of nlodIflcatlon and aufflOid44

X I FAR 52.232-22, LIMITATION OF FUNDS {APRTL 1984)

E, IMP0RTANT~ Confrador fElts not. (] Is required ID sign IN, document and return 0 copies to tie issuin0 office,

14, DESCRIPTION OF M.4ENDMENTIMODIFICATION (O,penizerf by UCFSOdiD8 hoading~ lean/ding sokcifaiiontxntracf subjeametter where feasiOfa)
The purpose of this modifiCation is to provide incremental funding in the amount of
$40,000. Accordangly, the task order terns and conditions are revised as follows:

002 Funding foi~ NNLSOAAO1B/NNLO5ADO7T 40,000.00

Except as provided herein, all terms and Condillons Ortha document relerenced In Item BA Or ‘ID , S hereto changed. tomeins unchanged and In flit force end elfect.
ISA. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (7)~,o or print) 164 NAAI AND TITLE OF CDN1~AOTING OFFICER (Type orprint)

( Rona d King. I’ —‘158. CONTRAQTO~OPFEROR

fSien&ereefpersan aurheitesdm dgnJ

NSF(754O.4T4S2~SD7O . —

PrevIous edition unusable

1CC. DA7E SIGNED

~



0
CONTRACT: NNLO5AAOIB TASK ORDER: NNLO5ADQ7T

Modification 08
Page 2 of 2

SUMMARY OF CHANGES

1. In accordance with Paragraph 8.4, of the Basic Contract (NNLO5MOI 8), FAR 52.232-22 applies at the Task
Order level. In accordance with this clause, NFS 1852.232-81 as previously incorporated is revised to read:

CONTRACT FUNDING, (NFS 1852.232-81) (JUN 1990)

(a) For purposes of payment of cost, exclusive of fee, in accordance with the Limitation of Funds clause, the
total amount allotted by the Government to this Task Order is This allotment is for this task and
covers the following estimated period of performance: September 1, 2005 through 1 Apr 2009.

(b) An additional amount ofais obligated under this Task Order for payment of fee.

(End of Clause)

2. All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.

SUMMARY OF TASK ORDER VALUE I FUNDING

BASIC
MOD I

TASK TASK VALUE SUMMARY TASK FUNDING SUMMARY
ORDER ESTIMATED FIXED TOTAL ESTIMATED FIXED TOTAL

DOCUMENT COST FEE CPFF COST FEE CPFF

MOD 2
MOD 3
MOD 4

$124,330
$124,330

MOD 5
MOD S
MOD 7
MoD 8

j

$192,636 I
~ $192,636 —~

$290,142
$290,142 4
$290, 142
$290,142 I

1 $290,142

$19,245
$100,000
$168,305
$192,636
$192,636
$217,636
$217,636

P $217,636

$257,636

NOTE: Period of perfoTmance for this task order is September 1,2005 through May31, 2009



P. 01/04JUN 03 2009 09:55 FR OF(’) 75? 964 9774 TO (‘)74958

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITA11ONIMODIFICATION O~ CONTRACT 1 CONTRACT ID CODE PACE OF PAGES

ii 2
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUI$lT~ON/PVRCItASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (If appIICaW&)

000009 — 06/02/2039
6. ISSUED BY CODE LARC 7. ADMINISTERED BY (If c/herman rem 5) CODE LARC

tThSA/Lang).ey Research center NASA/Langley Research Center
93 Langley Blvd., Bid~. 11953 93 Langley Blvd., Bldg. 1)953
MIS 126 N/S 126
Hampton VA 23681—2199 Hampton VA 23681—2199

B. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (14,. we.?. coE.,4~ stale cr4 ZIP COO?) DA. AMENDMENT OF SOLICrTATION NO.

SCIENCE APPLIcATIONS INTL CORP
Attn: 9B.DATED (SEE ITEM 11)

10260 CI3MPVS POINT DR
SAN DIEGO CA 92121—1522 — 10k MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.

~ NNLO5AAO1B

NNLO5ADO7T
. ~O9. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)

CODE FACILITYCODE O9/01/2OQ~

11. ThL$ ITfli ONLY~AP~’LIES TOAPWNDMENTS OF SOUCITATIONS

: me sbeve numbered solicitation is amended as at foØ. in loin 14. The hour aid dais sp.ored for reCaiptof Offers lb exlandad. ~1ianotextended.
Offers must adqiowledge receIpt DI this amendqlios,l prior In tha h&V aid data spacifled in the solIcItoton Or as onlonItod. ~y one of be fON0w~0 rnethoda ~.) By compIetn~
Items B and 1~ and rettxring —_____ oopias of the Wnendmsnt Q) By acIe1o~4dg.n~ rccoTht Qf@~s amondmant on a~di copy of the Otter aubnilttet or (0) Sy
soparrno totter or telegram wNOh includes a reference to the solicitation end cn,w.amont nwnbes. FAILURE OF YOUR AcKno~.EDeEMEN( TO SE RECEIVED AT
THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR ThE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR MD DATE SPECIFIED b~&Y RRSULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER, IlbY
vkiua of iN, oonendmtnl you dea’wa to change en offer afroacly submittod, suds oheh~a may be made by telegram or letter. provided each tologram or suer makes
reference to the solIcitation and this amendment, end is received Q4cOr to the Qcenlnq hair and dath snodliad.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPR4%TION OATA (If rsqwrsch)
See Schedule

13. ThIS ITEM ONLYAPPUIS TQ MOOWICAYION Of CONTRACTS/ORPERS, IT MODIFIES iSlE OOJTRAOWOROaR NO. AS DtSCRIBED 114 FFEM 14

CICKOW! A fIllS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: ($pechyovthomy) THE CHANGES SET FORTH tN ITEM 14 ARE sMOt IN YI4E CONTRACT
ORDER NO. IN ITEM bA.

0. TIlE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MOOIEIaD TO REFLECT ThEADMINISTM11VE CHANGES (wci, a, ctangcs in psy~n~ OBOeS,
app,mpflauon ~aIe. Sic) SEt FORTh IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO ThEAIJThORITY OF FAR 4&1O3~b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMCNTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUY1.IORITY OF:

“WbTNER (SpccI4’ Ow of rnOdiffcaifon and autIrnfIfy)

K Mutual Agreement
d.IMPORTANT: Contractor iSlisnot ‘licoquimdtoti~nthsdoojmentand,etnrs 0 copisstotheiosuingoonoe.

14. QE$G~IP?ION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (OrganIzcMey VOP section hoatK,Ig8, SOdoffing so//o,TeUooibont,ocl ai*cf m~tfor wAn feasible.)

1. The purpose of this no cost modification is to extend the Period of Performance from 31

Exeeø as piovided heroin. MI term,., nnd conditions of the’dotomenl referenced In Item. 05cr IDA, as haratolcre than~ed remains imchenged and In MI force and otfad.

15A. NAME AND Trfl.E OF SIGNER (Typo OIpi%I~

Robin Ambum Grab, Contracts Manager
T A~TO OFFER R bSC.~TEçIGNEO

i&M~~bVR .L~ CJ3/dI
fs,piakro s/pa/son muThodzed (a eI~’)

NSN TSdO.Ol.16240T0
Previous edition urlutable

May 2009 to 31 October 2009.

2. All other terms and conditions reniaia unchanged

WA. NAME 4340 TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (TJS,O or pUnt)

Pres&ibed by GSA
FAR (05 CER) 55,243



em
JUN 03 2009 09:55 FR OP SD

CONTRACT; NNLO5AAO1 B

757 964 9774 TO 9t4274658 P.02/04

TASK ORDER: NNLQ5ADO7T
Modification 09

Page 2 of 2

SUMMARY OF CHANGES

1. The period of performance is extended from 31 May 2009 to 31 October 2009 at the Contractor’s request
and at no addftional cost to the Government. Consideration for this extension is not appropriate.

2. All other terms and conditions remain unchan9ed.

SUMMARY OF TASK ORDER VALUE I FUNDING

TASK
ORDER

bOCUMENT

tASK VALUE SUMMARY

BASIC
MOD 1

ESTIMATEDJ FIXED TOTAL
COST FEE CPFF

MOD 2

TASK FUNDING SUMMARY

MOD 3

ESTIMATED
COST

I124,~$~Q -

MOD 4

FIXED
FEE

$124,330

MOD 5

I $192,636

1•
4’

4

~

$192,636

MOD6
MOD 7
MOD 8

$290,142
I

MOD 9

$290,142
$290,142

$290,142

$290,142

TOTAL
CPFF

$100,000
$168,305
$192,636
$192,636
$217,636

~? $217,636
F $217,636

$257,636
$257,636$290,142 I

NOTE; Period of perfomiance for this task order is September 1, 2005 Through 31 October 2009



0 0
received 10/29/09

AMENDMENT OF SOLICFrA11OWMOVIFIcAITON OF CONTRACT

2. ~MENDM ODIFICATION No. 3. EFFECT~VE PATE

000010 See Block 1GC
6.ISSVEO BY ~ LARC

NASA/ Langley Research Center
93 Langley Blvd., Bldg. 11958
N/S 126
Hampton VA 23681—2199

8. NME AND ADDRESS OF CCNIRACTORIIØ.n( eci*. EnvdZFCo*) —

SCIENCE APPLICATIONS INTL CORP
Attn;
10260 CAMPUS POINT DR
SAN DIEGO CA 92121—1522

CODE FACIUTY CODE --

II. THIS Ft5~ OIl LYAPPUtS TOAENDMTNTE OF SOUCITA11ONS

1. CONTRACT 10 CODE PAGE OF PAGESL~
4.REQuIsmoNIpvRcIMSE REQ. NO. 5. PSOJECT NC. WDP≠C3MO)

5~MTNISTERCD SY(VOwI’tJ1tr’5~ CODE LLARC

NASA/Langley Research Center
93 Langley Blvd.. Bldg. 11958
N/S 126
Hampton VA 236812199

BA. MIENOMEIIT OF SOLICITAT]ON NO.(x)

x

9&DATE!7(~&flTM II)

Iak~DInCA~DNoF~~ER.NO.
NNLO5AA01B
NNLOSADO7T
108. DATED (mE~ “3

09/0 1/2005

r’meSbO.e nlmtcsd so5tHt~~ is s,rsodedn sd Ic4~i, lien 14. The hots erd d&e S9e~ed soc it JI c( Omies I is exTended. rb pci edso*d.
Oiler, OHM eorelsdge e.cflzd il~ ,,~rfl,ent flcIG be lioct end dole spedfed ~% the solelalon ~amerded. by one rime fobwbg meeois: (a) Si qiØ&2
Corns S erd 15. end ielwi*.g _______ c~ rite ,car,&anli (~) By aana.qledçing rete~A 01 thIs anefiCTant en osdi copy cite offer yjbrale~ or (c) By
sepeat Idler oe lsle~rw’ TMt, k~Iodts;1dlOrt~Ce a the soddelirni ad arrnnthtat nwtbels. FALUCE OF YOUR ACI~4OV&COCEMEW TO BE RECEWEO AT
ma PtACE PE$IGNATEO FCRThE RECSPY OFOFFERS PRIORTOTHE HOVRMD opçTrspEcwiw MAY RZSULTINREJEC1IDN OF YOUR OFFER fly
s~1IJDO1 tls oniedmcrimo.J de*elo &ien~e ~ oMIt ek~dyM.IsliU~ sod, dirge nIafl Tlotyngrazn or ella. çxos~ded cad. (dagem or IoIW ~akee
reiciec10) so the soedlaibtand 0th aIrthflTSt a~is recelead orior Is the apetn hoer and dde w,O~ed.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPR~11ON DATA Ofitq
Np Change

THIS ITEM ONLY APPIJCS TO MODIFICATION Off CCNTRACflOROERS. FT MOOHI ThE CONTRAGT?OROER ND. AS DESCRISE) SimM 14.

C448Q0 ~ A. TIlTS ClwZ-EORDERIS ISSUED PURSUPRTTO: {Sj,tcU~~ a1S.w~&) THE CHANGESSET FORTH IN ITEM 14ARt WOEINTHECaITRAGT
ORDER NO. IN ITEM IDA.

SINE A~ovENvME2REO CONTR&CT(OCDER IS MCOIFIEDTO RE £CTTHEADMINISTRAITVE ClmziGCSIachascBflhlPaYis9 rEel.
espqxiedofl d.le~ .lcj5€T FORTH IN ITEM ,4;puRswaino THEAISTHORIIY OF FAR43.lOIlb).

C. THIS SUPPt ELENTAL ASREESIENT ~ ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHOHIW OF: —

X Mutual Agreement Extend the Period of Performance ________________________________

The purpose of this modification is to extend the period of performance through 4/6/10 at
no addttional cost to either party. As a result, the following changes are hereby made:

A. Reference the Task Cover Page, Optional Eorm (OF) 347, Block 15. The task completiOn
date is hereby changed to read 416/10.
B. Reference Contract Summary, Task Order Page 2. Delete subject page and incorporate the
attac)~ad r~vised Contract Summary page reflecting the Change to the Period of Performance-



4 -

CONTRACT: NNLO5AAO1 B

C’) 0
TASK ORDER: NNLO5ADO7T

Modification 10
Page 2 of 2

SUMMARY OF CHANGES

C. In accordance with Paragraph B.4, of the Basic Contract (NNLO5AAO1B), FAR 52.232-22 applies at the Task
Order level. In accordance with this clause, NFS 1852.232-81 is incorporated as follows:

“CONTRACT FUNDING, (NFS 1852.232-81) (JUN 1990)

(a) For purposes of payment of cost, exclusive of fee, in accordance with the Limitation of Funds clause, the
total amount allotted by the Government to this Task Order is This allotment is for this task order
and covers the following estimated period of performance: 2 June 2005 through 6 Apr 2010.

(b) An additional amount of — — s obligated under this Task Order for payment of fee.

0. All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.

(End of Clause)”

SUMMARY OF TASK ORDER VALUE I FUNDING

BALSIC

TASK TASK VALUE SUMMARY TASK FUNDING SUMMARY

ORDER ESTIMATED FIXED TOTAL ESTIMATED FIXED TOTAL

DOCUMENT COST FEE CPFF COST FEE CPFF

$124,330

MOD 1

MOD 2

MOD 3
MOD 4

MOD S

MOD 8
MOD 7
MOD 8
MOD 9
MOD 10

. $124,330
$192,636
$192,636
$290,142

~ $290,142 —

I

$290,142
$290,142
$290,142

$19,246
$100,000
$168,305

$192,636

$192,636

$217,636

$217,636

$217,636

$257,636

$257,636

$257,636
I $290,142

$290,142

NOTE: Period of performance for this task orders June 2,2005 throu~h 06 April 2010.


